          CONSTRUCTION
* Casing is made of 0.9mm & damper blade is made
  of 1.2mm; galvanized steel sheet.
BY-PASS SINGLE DUCT VAV - SDVBP/SDVBPE MODELS
* Damper shaft is made of solid square ½X½ inch G.I.,
SDVBP model
  with self-lubricating plastic bushes.
* Insulation edges are covered by metal to prevent

PRESSURE INDEPENDENT SINGLE DUCT VAV -
SDV/SDVE MODELS
ORDERING KEY
S D V E 2 5 0 L B S T
PRESSURE INDEPENDENT TYPE
SINGLE  DUCT  VAV BOX
--: NOT ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
E: ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
SIZE:  100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350 & 400
L: CONTROL BOX AT LEFT OF VAV BOX (STANDARD)
R: CONTROL BOX AT RIGHT OF VAV BOX
ACTUATOR:
B: BELIMO
G: GRUNER
H: HONEYWELL
J: JOHNSON
S: SIEMENS
O: OTHER BRAND
W: WITHOUT ACTUATOR
THERMOSTAT:
A: ACSYS
B: BELIMO
H: HONEYWELL
J: JOHNSON
S: SIEMENS
T: TITAN
O: OTHER BRAND
W: WITHOUT THERMOSTAT
T: WITH TRANDFORMER
--: WITHOUT TRANSFORMER
Ordering Key:
Control Box
at the left
side of VAV
box
Control Box
at the right
side of VAV
box
outle
t A
ir
inlet A
ir
A) SDVBP MODEL:
A
Y
TOP VIEW
X
Damper blade
Actuator
Inlet Collar
SIZE
W H L A I X Y
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
10 (254) 10 (254) 13 (330)
DIMENSIONS
10 (254)
12 (305)
14 (356)
16 (406)
20 (508)
24 (610)
10 (254)
12.75 (324)
14.75 (375)
18.75 (476)

BY-PASS SINGLE DUCT VAV - SDVBP/SDVBPE MODELS
PERFORMANCE DATA
ORDERING KEY
S D V B P E 1 5 0 L B TS
BY-PASS TYPE SINGLE DUCT VAV BOX
--: NOT ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
E: ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
SIZE: 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350 OR 400
L: CONTROL BOX AT LEFT SIDE OF VAV BOX (STANDARD)
R: CONTROL BOX AT RIGHT SIDE OF VAV BOX
ACTUATOR:
B: BELIMO J:  JOHNSON
G: GRUNER S: SIEMENS
H: HONEYWELL O: OTHER BRAND
W: WITHOUT ACTUATOR
THERMOSTAT:
A: ACSYS J:  JOHNSON
B: BELIMO S: SIEMENS
H: HONEYWELL T: TITAN
O: OTHER BRAND W: WITHOUT THERMOSTAT
T:  WITH TRANSFORMER
--: WITHOUT TRANSFORMER
Ordering Key:
SOUND & PRESSURE DATA
Terminal
Size

BY-PASS SINGLE DUCT VAV - SDVBP/SDVBPE MODELS
PERFORMANCE DATA
ORDERING KEY
S D V B P E 1 5 0 L B TS
BY-PASS TYPE SINGLE DUCT VAV BOX
--: NOT ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
E: ENABLED FOR ELECTRIC HEATER
SIZE: 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350 OR 400
L: CONTROL BOX AT LEFT SIDE OF VAV BOX (STANDARD)
R: CONTROL BOX AT RIGHT SIDE OF VAV BOX
ACTUATOR:
B: BELIMO J:  JOHNSON
G: GRUNER S: SIEMENS
H: HONEYWELL O: OTHER BRAND
W: WITHOUT ACTUATOR
THERMOSTAT:
A: ACSYS J:  JOHNSON
B: BELIMO S: SIEMENS
H: HONEYWELL T: TITAN
O: OTHER BRAND W: WITHOUT THERMOSTAT
T:  WITH TRANSFORMER
--: WITHOUT TRANSFORMER
Ordering Key:
SOUND & PRESSURE DATA
Terminal
Size